Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unbreakable Company		09/14/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unbreakable Lock Company	
Street Address:	1434 Sugartown Road	
City:	Berwyn	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19312	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78316603		ALL LOCKS SHOULD BE UNBREAKABLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)680-2319

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-680-2301

Email: sfields@niprc.com, robertak@niprc.com

Correspondent Name: Scott J. Fields

Address Line 1: 550 Township Line Road, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Blue Bell, PENNSYLVANIA 19422

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott J. Fields
Signature:	/Scott J. Fields/
Date:	09/15/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=UC TM Assign All Locks 9-14-06#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0323

900058104

source=UC TM Assign All Locks 9-14-06#page2.tif source=UC TM Assign All Locks 9-14-06#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, UNBREAKABLE COMPANY. ("Assignor"), a Pennsylvania corporation, is the owner of a trademark;

WHEREAS, UNBREAKABLE LOCK COMPANY is a Pennsylvania corporation with an address of 1434 Sugartown Road, Berwyn, Pennsylvania 19312, and desires to own the mark; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire the assignment of the mark and name attached as Exhibit A hereto (the "Mark").

NOW, **THEREFORE**, in consideration for the above consideration and the receipt of other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor for the United States and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries in and to the Marks, along with goodwill and business appurtenant thereto, together with any application for U.S. trademark registration which may be filed thereon, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Marks, will assist in the preparation and filing of all legal documents relating thereto, will testify as to the same in any interference, opposition or proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or

258002

W

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0325

affidavits required to apply for, obtain, issue and enforce any such Marks which may be
necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set forth my hand this day of
September, 2006.
Unbreakable Company
State of <u>PENNSY(VANIA</u>)
State of <u>PENNSY (VANIA</u>)) SS. County of <u>(*hesner</u>)
On this // day of <u>SEPEN/3/=/(</u> , 2006, before me appeared Robert A. Vito, President of Unbreakable Company, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified entity.
Notary Public
Notarial Seal Linda M. Lieberman, Notary Public Easttown Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires July 10, 2009 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

W 2

258002

EXHIBIT A

ALL LOCKS SHOULD BE UNBREAKABLE Serial No. 78/316,603

258002

RECORDED: 09/15/2006

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0327